

**FY 2012-13 Level II Controlled Maintenance Projects Eligible for Funding from Unspent COP Proceeds
Scores 12 and 14 only**

Available Revenue: \$6,124,642

Score	Agency	Project	Cost	Available Revenue - Cost (Running Total)
12.04	Trinidad State Junior College	Replace Boilers, Windows, and Elevator and Upgrade Duct System, Banta Building	\$409,000	\$5,715,642
12.12	Morgan Community College	Repair Roofs, Main Campus	318,000	5,397,642
12.13	University of Colorado at Boulder	Repair/Replace Roof and Waterproofing, Duane Physics Building*	797,087	4,600,555
12.14	Colorado Mesa University	Repair Roof, Saunders Multi-Use Facility	614,187	3,986,368
12.16	Pueblo Community College	Rebuild Steam, Power, and Communication Chase/Tunnel System, Main Campus	488,785	3,497,583
12.17	Lamar Community College	Replace Windows and Repair Exterior Wall, Bowman and Trustees Buildings	894,154	2,603,429
12.18	Colorado State University -- Pueblo	Install Campus Security System	554,200	2,049,229
14.04	University of Colorado at Boulder	Upgrade Building Transformers/Electrical Services, Litman Research Lab No. 1**	487,577	2,049,229
14.02	Colorado Community College System at Lowry	Upgrade Fire Detection/Suppression Systems, Two Buildings (#697 and 753)	450,013	1,599,216
14.03	Pikes Peak Community College	Replace HVAC Control Systems and Rooftop Air Handling Units, Aspen and Breckenridge Building	938,170	661,046
14.07	University of Colorado at Boulder	Repair/Replace Compressed Air System, Main Campus	546,605	114,441
14.08	University of Northern Colorado	Replace Doors and Windows, Carter Hall	1,045,330	(930,889)
14.09	Auraria Higher Education Center	Repair/Replace Campus Roofing (Utility Building and Ninth Street Historical Park office buildings)	68,410	(999,299)

* Total project cost reduced by institution. Original cost: \$1,470,482.
** Project withdrawn by institution.